
‭St. Olaf Summer Music‬
‭Academy‬

‭Finale Concert‬

‭Saturday, June 21, 2025‬
‭Boe Memorial Chapel - 2:30 pm‬



‭Summer Music Academy Choir‬
‭J‬‭OSEPH‬ ‭K‬‭EMPER‬‭,‬‭conductor;‬‭L‬‭IZZY‬ ‭C‬‭HEN‬‭,‬‭collaborative pianist‬

‭—-without pause—‬
‭________________________________________________________________________________________‬

‭Peace, Salaam, Shalom‬ ‭Sandy Opatow (b.1966) and Pat Humphries (b. 1960)‬

‭Mariella‬‭Ananou,‬‭Ella Kahnert‬
‭Amalee Miller, Ingrid Wills‬

‭soloists‬
‭Hanacpachap Cussicuinin‬ ‭Juan Pérez de Bocanegra (1598-1631)‬
‭The Cloths of Heaven‬ ‭Mari Esabel Valverde (b. 1987)‬
‭Freedom is Not‬ ‭Joseph Kemper (b. 1989)‬

‭Rupert Shackleton,‬‭speaker‬
‭We Are the Ones We’ve Been Waiting For‬ ‭Bernice Johnson Reagon (1942-2024)‬
‭Peace I leave with you‬ ‭Amy Beach (1867-1944)‬
‭More Love‬ ‭Mark Miller (b. 1967)‬

‭Megan Cina, Xavier Roberts‬
‭Mariella Ananou, Abby‬‭O'Boyle‬

‭soloists‬

‭Summer Music Academy Orchestra‬
‭K‬‭ORNEL‬ ‭T‬‭HOMAS‬‭,‬‭conductor‬

‭__________________________________________________________________________________________‬
‭St. Paul’s Suite, Op. 29, No. 2‬ ‭Gustav Holst (1874-1934)‬

‭I.‬ ‭Jig‬
‭Romanian Folk Dances, Sz. 68‬ ‭Béla Bartók (1881-1945)‬

‭I.‬ ‭Stick Dance‬
‭Hungarian Dance No. 5‬ ‭Johannes Brahms (1833-1897)‬

‭arr. Albert Parlow (1824-1888)‬
‭Symphony No. 7, D. 759‬ ‭Franz Schubert (1797-1828)‬

‭I.‬ ‭Allegro moderato‬

‭Summer Music Academy Concert Band‬
‭H‬‭ENRY‬ ‭L. D‬‭ORN‬‭,‬‭conductor‬

‭__________________________________________________________________________________________‬

‭Khan‬ ‭Julie Giroux‬‭(‬‭b. 1961)‬

‭Hymn for Band‬ ‭Hugh Stuart (1917-2006‬‭)‬

‭Sinfonia XVII‬ ‭Timothy Broege (‬‭b. 1947‬‭)‬

‭Forgotten Tales from the West‬ ‭Adrian B. Sims‬‭(‬‭b. 2000)‬



‭Summer Music Academy Choir‬
‭J‬‭OSEPH‬ ‭K‬‭EMPER‬‭,‬‭conductor;‬‭L‬‭IZZY‬ ‭C‬‭HEN‬‭,‬‭collaborative pianist‬

‭̂  Student Recital Performer‬
‭° Music Academy Counselor‬

‭# Percussionist‬

‭S‬‭OPRANO‬
‭Julia Anderson‬

‭Ella Bettner‬
‭̂  Elsie Braaten‬

‭Violet Bratt‬
‭Nora Carrier‬
‭Megan Cina‬

‭Hattie Duininck‬
‭̂  Amalee Miller‬

‭̂  Payten Miller-Zarambo‬
‭̂  Zoe Morgan‬

‭̂  Abby O'Boyle‬
‭° Lydia Parkins ‘28‬

‭A‬‭LTO‬
‭Mariella Ananou‬
‭Lizzy Chen ‘27‬
‭Ainsley Collins‬
‭Alice Francis‬

‭° Shayla Gleason ‘27‬
‭Audrey Jakopin‬

‭Catherine Jerstad‬
‭Ella Kahnert‬

‭̂  Maddie McBride‬
‭Camila Nunez‬

‭Julia Smith‬
‭Zoe Wallenstein‬

‭Lacy Williams ‘21‬
‭Ingrid Wills‬

‭T‬‭ENOR‬
‭Peter Carlson‬

‭̂  Jonah Mahmud‬
‭° David Reed ‘26‬

‭Xavier Roberts‬
‭Rupert Shackleton‬

‭Eli VanDeBerg‬
‭Cullen Van Ranst‬

‭B‬‭ASS‬
‭Tyler Hansen ‘26‬

‭Julian Kuehne-Welsh‬
‭Nico Lohre Seitz‬

‭° Rand Matheson ‘25‬
‭# Austin Meyer ‘22‬

‭Davis Moore ‘23‬
‭Elijah Potter‬



‭Summer Music Academy Orchestra‬
‭K‬‭ORNEL‬ ‭T‬‭HOMAS‬‭,‬‭conductor‬

‭V‬‭IOLIN‬‭I‬
‭Maya Bestmann‬

‭¶‬ ‭Erik Braaten‬
‭Megan Cina‬

‭̂ ‬ ‭Henry Huebscher‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Ravi Lebgue‬

‭Kanoa Lee‬
‭Sophie Martinez-Coate‬
‭Camila Nunez‬
‭Annika Reister‬
‭Nathanael Sahara‬
‭Willa Stewart‬

‭V‬‭IOLIN‬‭II‬
‭Mariella Ananou‬

‭̂ ‬ ‭Julia Anderson‬
‭Sunita Burwell Mehta‬
‭Elisabeth Drieslein‬
‭Claire Franczyk‬
‭Dierdre Hoven‬

‭̂ ‬ ‭Imani Kamau‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Nico Lohre Seitz‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Grace Meier-Gast‬

‭Evangeline Sahara‬
‭*^‬ ‭Mia Walz‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Ava Wilmes‬

‭V‬‭IOLA‬
‭Mazin Alkatout‬
‭Alanna Flynn‬

‭*^‬ ‭Tove Griffiths‬
‭Bella Ivers‬

‭̂ ‬ ‭Libby Kepler‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭AJ Morey‬
‭°‬ ‭Josie Scozzari‬

‭C‬‭ELLO‬
‭Nasahli Antriasian‬

‭*‬ ‭Erik Brovold‬
‭Peter Carlson‬
‭Jon Hampton‬
‭Ellie Jarstad‬
‭Peter Singer‬
‭Ivy Spindler-Schwartz‬
‭Christian Stanley‬
‭Ingrid Wills‬

‭S‬‭TRING‬‭B‬‭ASS‬
‭*‬ ‭Alex Borisch‬

‭F‬‭LUTE‬
‭Alisha Draper‬

‭+‬ ‭Platy Rich‬
‭Olivia Windhorst-Chandler‬

‭O‬‭BOE‬
‭Callia Karr‬

‭̂ ‬ ‭Leila Pratt‬

‭C‬‭LARINET‬

‭Ryan Johnson‬
‭Sophie Steahl‬

‭B‬‭ASSOON‬

‭°*‬ ‭Icarus Bulander‬

‭T‬‭RUMPET‬
‭Gus Goldstein‬
‭Jensen Lind‬

‭H‬‭ORN‬

‭Carlee Johnosn‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Ella Kahnert‬

‭T‬‭ROMBONE‬

‭Alan Engdahl‬
‭Isaac Wening‬

‭B‬‭ASS‬ ‭T‬‭ROMBONE‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Chris Bennett‬

‭P‬‭ERCUSSION‬
‭Jack Murray-Krezan‬

‭¶‬ ‭Concertmaster‬
‭*‬ ‭Principal/Co-principal‬
‭+‬ ‭Piccolo‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Student Recital Performer‬
‭°‬ ‭Music Academy Counselor‬



‭Summer Music Academy Concert Band‬
‭H‬‭ENRY‬‭L. D‬‭ORN‬‭,‬‭conductor‬

‭F‬‭LUTE‬

‭Elsie Braaten‬
‭Alisha Draper‬
‭Toni Fiorani‬
‭Claire Francyzk‬

‭+ Platy Rich‬
‭Hasle Vogen‬

‭*‬ ‭Olivia Windhorst-Chandler‬

‭O‬‭BOE‬

‭Callia Karr‬
‭Zoe Morgan‬

‭*^‬ ‭Leila Pratt‬
‭Riley Redepenning‬
‭Caitlin Sommer‬

‭C‬‭LARINET‬

‭Ryan Johnson‬
‭#‬ ‭Sophie Steahl‬
‭~‬ ‭Samuel Freimuth‬

‭B‬‭ASSOON‬

‭°*‬ ‭Icarus Bulander‬

‭A‬‭LTO‬‭S‬‭AXOPHONE‬

‭Matthew Anderson‬
‭*‬ ‭Harper Behling‬

‭Eli VanDeBerg‬
‭Lennox Henningsgaard‬
‭Aadhavi Natarajan‬

‭T‬‭ENOR‬‭S‬‭AXOPHONE‬

‭*‬ ‭Harmon Scherer‬

‭B‬‭ARITONE‬‭S‬‭AXOPHONE‬

‭*‬ ‭Jacob Nielsen‬

‭T‬‭RUMPET‬

‭Alice Francis‬
‭Gus Goldstein‬
‭Jensen Lind‬

‭°‬ ‭Aaliyah Lund‬
‭*‬ ‭Rupert Shackleton‬

‭Zoe Wallenstein‬

‭H‬‭ORN‬

‭*‬ ‭Carlee Johnson‬
‭*‬‭̂ ‬ ‭Ella Kahnert‬

‭Connor Sing‬

‭T‬‭ROMBONE‬

‭Haakon Carver‬
‭Alan Engdahl‬
‭Luke Machalek‬
‭Evey Port‬
‭Espen Mollet‬

‭*‬ ‭Isaac Wening‬

‭B‬‭ASS‬ ‭T‬‭ROMBONE‬

‭*‬ ‭Chris Bennett‬

‭E‬‭UPHONIUM‬

‭*‬ ‭Ava Wilmes‬

‭T‬‭UBA‬

‭~‬‭Austin Larson‬

‭P‬‭ERCUSSION‬

‭Jack Murray-Krezan‬
‭Kristaps Pelecis‬
‭Xavier Roberts‬

‭~  Abby Schroeder‬

‭*‬ ‭Principal/Co-Principal‬
‭+‬ ‭Piccolo‬
‭#  Bass Clarinet‬
‭~  Guest‬
‭°‬ ‭Music Academy Counselor‬
‭̂ ‬ ‭Student Recital Performer‬



‭Summer Music Academy Faculty & Staff‬
‭C‬‭HAMBER‬ ‭T‬‭RACK‬ ‭C‬‭OACHES‬‭: Kurt Claussen • Anna Clift • Charles Gray • Martin Hodel • Dana Maeda • Jenna‬
‭McBride-Harris • Alicia McQuerrey • Davis Moore • Kirsti Petraborg • Aileen Razey • Natalie Vanburkleo Carbonara‬

‭E‬‭NSEMBLE‬ ‭C‬‭ONDUCTORS‬‭: Henry Dorn (Band) • Joseph Kemper (Choir) • Kornel Thomas (Orchestra)‬

‭S‬‭TUDIO‬ ‭AND‬ ‭C‬‭LASS‬ ‭F‬‭ACULTY‬‭:‬‭James Bobb (performing arts) • Kurt Claussen (saxophone) • Anna Clift (cello) • Henry Dorn‬
‭(composition, conducting) • Wesley Dunnagan (voice, performing arts) • Charles Gray (violin, viola) • Martin Hodel‬
‭(trumpet) • Joseph Jefferson (jazz improv, trombone) • Joseph Kemper (voice, sight singing) • Reid Kennedy (percussion)‬
‭• Dale Kruse (voice, musical theatre) • Dana Maeda (double reeds) • Jenna McBride-Harris (horn) • Alicia McQuerrey‬
‭(flute) • Justin Merritt (composition, theory) • Davis Moore (string bass) • Kirsti Petraborg (viola) • Aileen Razey‬
‭(clarinet, theory) • Kornel Thomas (conducting, performing arts) • Natalie Vanburkleo Carbonara (violin) • Karen‬
‭Wilkerson (performing arts)‬

‭C‬‭OUNSELORS‬‭:‬‭Rand Matheson ‘25 (Head Counselor), Icarus Bulander ‘27,  Shayla Gleason ‘27, Aaliyah Lund ‘28, Lydia‬
‭Parkins ‘28, David Reed ‘26, Josie Scozzari ‘26, Jonah Wills ‘28‬

‭S‬‭TAFF‬‭:‬‭Charles Gray, director • Lacy Williams, assistant director • Jonathan Kopplin, performance librarian • Faith‬
‭Kimbrell, instrument coordinator • Jeff O’Donnell, director of broadcast/media services • Mickaylie Bade, college events‬
‭event planning and hospitality specialist • Kelli Hoskins, associate director of conferences, camps, and events • Bon‬
‭Appetit, the Print Center, Facilities, College Events, and Public Safety‬


